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From: Phyllis Beaulieu
To: EC Paula Smith
Cc: Distribution List
Bcc: Robin Ikkutisluk (licensingadmin@nunavutwaterboard.org); "Alice Baker"; Andrea Cull (Andrea.Cull@aandc-


aadnc.gc.ca); Andrew Keim; Arlene Laudrum (alaudrum@srk.com); Bedingfield, Robert; Charlotte Sharkey
(csharkey@nwmb.com); Christopher Tickner; Curtis Didham; Damien Cote
(damien.cote@nunavutwaterboard.org); Derrick Moggy; "DFO Eric Kan"; "DFO Nicola Johnson"; Doreen Porter;
Doug Stenton (DStenton1@gov.nu.ca); "EC Environment Canada"; Erik Skiby (eskiby@nunavutwaterboard.org);
Eva Paul (eva.paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca); Georgina Williston; GN-CGS Bill Westwell ; "GN-CGS Patricio Fuentes";
"GN-CGS Wilfred Ntiamoah"; "GN-DOE Dee Karadag"; GN-DOE Mike Mifflin; "GN-DOE Robert Eno"; "Hamlet of
Cambridge Bay"; "Hamlet of Gjoa Haven"; "Hamlet of Kugaaruk"; "Hamlet of Kugluktuk"; "Hamlet of Taloyoak";
hbears@zoeticawildlife.com; "HTO Cambridge Bay"; "HTO Gjoa Haven"; HTO Kugaaruk; "HTO Kugluktuk";
"HTO Taloyoak"; Ian Parsons (ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca); "INAC David Abernethy"; "INAC Tanya
Trenholm"; Jean Allen (jean.allen@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca); Jean Daniel Blouin (JDBlouin@gov.nu.ca); Jennifer
Bayly-Atkins (jbayly@telusplanet.net); Joel Fortier (projcoord@qia.ca); John Roesch ; Julie Lafleche
(jmblafleche@gmail.com); Karen Kharatyan (k.kharatyan@nunavutwaterboard.org); "KIA Geoff Clark"; KIA Gjoa
Haven; KIA Kugaaruk (angutingunirk@qiniq.com); KIA Luigi Torretti; Leslie Payette; Letha MacLachlan ; Makik;
Murray Ball (murray.ball@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca); "NIRB Info"; "NPC Conformity"; "NTI Carson Gillis"; "NTI George
Hakongak"; "NTI Jeannie Ehaloak"; "NTI Keith Morrison"; Nunavut Habitat; NWB Dave Hohnstein ; NWB
Karlette Tunaley ; NWB Sean Joseph; Patreau, Elizabeth; Paul Diamond (pdiamond@gov.nu.ca); Paul Frame;
PC Jane Chisholm; "PLA Gjoa Troy Beaulieu"; Rumbolt,Ian [Iqa]; Shah Alam; Sharon Simpson; Wynter
Kuliktana (landsofficerkia@qiniq.com)


Subject: 2BB-BOS1217 and 2BE-HOP1222 Final Closure Plans
Date: Monday, August 27, 2012 9:28:00 AM


Please be advised that due to positive response from regulators the deadline for comments on the
above 2 plans has been extended to October 1, 2012 for 2BE-HOP1222 and October 8, 2012 for
2BB-BOS1217.
Regards,
 
Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board
P.O. Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
Phone:  (867) 360-6338, Ext. 27
Fax:  (867) 360-6369
Email:  licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
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